

Proclamation No. 19-0496

Designating May 19th through May 25th as "Public Works Week in Denver" and Congratulating the Denver Public Works Fifteen Employees of the Year for 2018

WHEREAS, in celebrating the American Public Works Association's 2019 theme of "Public Works, It Starts Here", we recognize that Denver Public Works, through its 1,400 plus employees, consistently delivers safe, high quality, equitable, cost-effective services to the citizens of Denver; and

WHEREAS, as our city grows, Denver Public Works connects more people with a strategic vision focusing on an integrated approach, to planning, designing, and building infrastructure, making Denver more Sustainable, Multimodal, Attractive, Resilient, and Transparent; and

WHEREAS, Denver Public Works employees are integral to our residents' everyday lives, delivering services that include street sweeping, snow plowing, recycling and refuse collection, pothole repairs, street paving, and mobility programs supported by top-notch vehicle and equipment technicians; and

WHEREAS, Denver Public Works enhances the quality of life in our City by managing and maintaining public infrastructure including streets, bike lanes, alleys, drainage ways, sewers, bridges, traffic signals, street markings, signage and on-street parking, as well as contracting, procurement, cashiering and permitting programs that meet the needs of the public; and

WHEREAS, Denver Public Works continues to make significant contributions to our city's-built environment, managing the planning, design, and construction of public infrastructure and new transportation options that help people get around town with greater ease; and

WHEREAS, Denver Public Works focus is safety, which is the backbone to all decisions made within Denver Public Works, using Vision Zero not just as a goal, but as a mindset that every decision made will affect the lives of all those that live and visit Denver.

WHEREAS, the Council specifically recognizes and congratulates the Denver Public Works Employees of the Year for 2018 for their achievements:

SEBASTION TUCCITTO Accounting Services

KRISTINA LEAHY Finance & Administration

DANNY SMITH Fleet Management

SCOTT WIGHTMAN Infrastructure Projects Management

BECKY SIMON Program Implementation & Resources

JASON SMILEY Performance Office

REIKOA MOSLEY Right-of-Way Enforcement/Permitting

JACQUI BARDAY Right of Way Services

KYLE VOGEL Safety and Industrial Hygiene

ISAIAH GARCIA Solid Waste Management

MARISOL CAMARENA Street Maintenance Operations

DAVID DIGIACOMOTransportation Design

RILEY LaMIE Transportation & Mobility – Planning

CJ MUSMAN Transportation Operations

PAUL COX Wastewater Management

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER THAT:

Section 1. The Council hereby designates the week of May 19th-25th, 2019, as "Public Works Week in Denver" and congratulates the Denver Public Works "2018 Employees of the Year" for their outstanding contributions to the Department and the City.

Section 2. That the Clerk of the City and County of Denver shall attest and affix the seal of the City and County of Denver to this proclamation, and that copies be forwarded to Denver Public Works and the fifteen Denver Public Works Employees listed above.

PASSED BY THE COUNCIL May 20, 2019

PRESIDENT